
Appendix C

Category Activity / Facility
 Resident 

Fee

Non-

Resident Fee
Notes

Single Session Admissions Lap Swim
$7.25 $9.00

Per person, per session

Single Session Admissions Water Aerobics & Volleyball
$8.50 $10.75

Per person, per session

Single Session Admissions Open Swim
$6.00 $7.50

Children 2 and under free

Single Session Admissions Tot Pool
$6.00 $7.50

Children 2 and under free

Punch Cards (10 Visits) Lap Swim & Hot Tub/Sauna $72.50 $90.75 10 visits-can be shared

Punch Cards (10 Visits) Water Aerobics & Water Volleyball
$85.00 $107.50

10 visits-can be shared

Punch Cards (10 Visits) Open Swim & Tot Pool $60.00 $75.00 10 visits-can be shared

Punch Cards (20 Uses) Locker 20 Uses-can be shared

Memberships Basic (Monthly)
$72.00 $90.00

Includes lap, open swim, tot pool, 

hot tub, sauna

Memberships Basic (Quarterly) $183.75 $229.75 "

Memberships Basic (Annual) $691.25 $864.00 "

Memberships Premium (Monthly)
- -

Includes Basic + water aerobics & 

volleyball

Memberships Premium (Quarterly) - - "

Memberships Premium (Annual) - - "

Swim Lessons / Classes 30 

minute

Group Swim Lessons
$15.00 18.38*

Fee depends on session 

length/resident status

Swim Lessons / Classes 45 

minute

Group Swim Lessons
$18.75 $22.98

Fee depends on session 

length/resident status

Swim Lessons / Classes 1 

hour 

Group Swim Lessons
$30.00 36.75*

Fee depends on session 

length/resident status

Oak Harbor Elementary 

Swim Class Lessons- 3 

weeks- 6 lessons

PE Swim Class Lessons need to attend Oak Harbor 

Elementary

Oak Harbor Elementary 

Swim Class Lessons-4 

weeks 8 lessons

PE Swim Class Lessons need to attend Oak Harbor 

Elementary

Swim Lessons - 4 lessons Private Lesson 30 minutes
$202 $253

Refund / Cancellation Program/Class Cancellation

— — — —

Refund/credit through first lesson; 

medical prorate- less $5.00 admin 

fee

Rentals Lockers $0.50 $0.50

Rentals & Parties Full Facility Private Pool Rental/Swim 

Party $360.00 $450.00

90 minutes, includes 25 guests; 

extra guest fee applies

Rentals & Parties Full Facility Private Pool Rental/Swim 

Party
$60.00 $75.00

extra guest fee, applies after the 

25 guest limi - adds 25 more 

guests. Can go up to deck limit of 

176

Rentals & Parties Open Swim Pool Party

$168.00 $210.00

Scheduled durling any open swim, 

includes party room & 25 guests

Rentals & Parties Open Swim Pool Party extra person
$6.00 $7.50

extra guest fee, applys after the 25 

guest limit

North Whidbey Pool, Park & Recreation District – 2026 Schedule of Fees

$10

$73.50

$85



Rentals & Parties Viewing Room
$20.50 $25.75

Hourly rate for viewing room 

rental

Rentals Lane Rental
$20.50 $25.75

Hourly rate for lane rental; 

charged per lane, per hour.

Refund/Cancellation Pool Rental/Party Cancellation
- - - -

≥14 days: full refund; <14 days: 

50% refund

Category Activity / Facility Notes

Youth Programs/Leagues Basketball
$149

Per person, per session

Youth Programs/Leagues Camp Trail Blaze
$305.00

Per person, per session

Youth Programs/Leagues Flag Football
$120

Per person, per session

Youth Programs/Leagues Volleyball
$127

Per person, per session

Youth Programs/Leagues Steam Camp
$250.00

Per person, per session

Youth Programs/Leagues Digital Art Class
$30.00

Per person, per session

Youth Programs/Leagues Track & Field Day
$25.00

Per person, pre-registered, 

includes t-shirt, ages 5+

Youth Programs/Leagues Track & Field Day
$5.00

Drop-in, does not include t-shirt, 

ages 5+

Youth Programs/Leagues Track & Field Day

NC

No charge for ages 4 and under; 

can still order t-shirt for fee if 

desired.

Youth Programs/Leagues Late Fee

$15.00

Additional charge applied to youth 

sports registrations submitted 

after the standard registration 

deadline and only if there is room.

MWR Lap Swim active duty, reservists, and active 

duty family members only $6

Paid by MWR-required to show id 

for each and every admission

MWR Open Swim active duty, reservists, and active 

duty family members only $5

Paid by MWR-required to show id 

for each and every admission

PRT active duty & reservists-including 

proctor, observer, and swimmer 
$6

Paid by MWR-required to show id 

for each and every admission, and 

required to make a reservation

All prices are listed per person, reservation, rental, or registration.

*Proposed rates do not include sales tax. 

$15 per youth league registration

*Group Swim Lessons are offered year-round in monthly sessions with eight classes per session.

During the summer, we continue the regular monthly sessions and add optional two-week morning sessions, held Monday through Thursday each week. 

If a holiday shortens any session, the total fee is pro-rated according to the per-class rate.

We do not offer multi-child discounts-scholarships are available through the Island County HIYI Program. Additional scholarship options may be available 

through other resources. 
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